Section 106

(a) Insert full name of
company

{b) Insert full name(s)
and address{es)

(c) Delete as apphcable

(d) Insert date

(e} The copy account
must be authenticated by
the wrtten signature(s) of
the hquidator(s)

(f) Insert venue of the
meeting

Presenter's name,
address and reference (if
any)

Form 4 72 |
Return of Final Meeting in a -
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
Company number

“| 05806076

Name of company

{(a) Vostok Energy Public Limited Company ¢

d

Woe (b) Peter David Dickens and Michael John Andrew Jervis
of PrucewaterhouseCo?ﬁers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly (¢) summoned for {d) 20
February 2015 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of
having an account {of which a copy 15 attached (e) laid before 1t showing how the
winding up of the company has been disposed of and {¢) no quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c} summoned for
{d} 20 February 2015 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of
and (c) no quorum was preseﬂ at the meeting

The meeting was held at {f) PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside,
London, SE1 2RT

The winding up covers the penocd from (d) 7 February 2014 (operming of winding up) to
the final meeting (close of winding up) e

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows
No quorum was present at the meetings and hence, in accordance with 5173 of the

Insolvency Act 1986, the hquidators will be released and discharged from all habilities
when they submit the final return to the Registrar of Companies

Signed @

Date 3¢ Fereuats 2015

]

28!02/2015 ‘
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




i =

pwec

Private & Confidential

Final report to members & creditors

Company

Registered Number

Registered address

Type of Insolvency

Date of Appointment

Appointees

Address

Dividends
Unsecured Creditors
Shareholders

- Interim
- Final (Estimated)

9 December 2014

~
Vostok Energy Public Linited Company - 1n ligtuidation

o~

05806076

7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT

Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

7 February 2014

Peter David Dickens and Michael John Andrew Jervis

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT

100% plus statutory interest

6 6 centsn the $

2 4 centsinthe $

Please note that the guidance on dividend prospects 1s indicative only It should not be
used as the sole or principal basis of any bad debt prouision decision

CVL640C




e
Vostok Energy Public Limited Company - in liquidation

Report to Members & Creditors
Thus 1s the Joint Liquidators’ final report to members and all known creditors

Appendices
A - Estimated Final Outcome as at 8 December 2014
B - Analysis of time costs and disbursements for the penod 7 February 2014 to 31 October 2014

Appointment of Administrators and appointment of Liquidators

On 14 October 2013 Peter David Dickens and Michael John Andrew Jervis of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP were appointed Joint Admimstrators (“the Admmmstrators”) of the
Company The admimistration concluded on 7 February 2014, bemng the date the Company moved
into Creditors’ Voluntary Liqumdation Peter David Dickens and Michael John Andrew Jervis were
appomted Joint Liquidators (“the Liqudators™) on that date i accordance with the Proposals
approved by creditors

Assets realised in the liguidation

+ Funds transferred from Administration - Funds of circa $27 3m were transferred
from the administration account to the liquidation account

e VAT - As mentioned 1n the Admimistrators’ final progress report, pre-admimstration VAT
returns showing a refund of circa $100k due to the Company were submitted by the
Admmstrators Following the move to liqurdation the VAT refund was received

Qutcome for Creditors

¢ Secured Creditors — European Bank for Restructuring and Development and the
Bondholders were repatd in full during the administration

s Preferential Creditors - There were no preferential claims

¢  Unsecured Creditors - Sufficient funds were available to pay all known creditors of the
Company n full, together with statutory interest

As a result of the Liquidators’ (and former Administrators’} enquiries 18 claims were
received from creditors Notice of the First and Final Dividend was 1ssued on 13 February
2014 with the final date for submitting claims fixed for 1o March 2014, no additienal claims
were received

Following the Liquidators’ adjudication of creditors’ claims, 1 creditor commenced legal
proceedings to challenge the Liquidators’ decision to partially reject its claim  This challenge
was resolved, resulting in claims totalling circa $8 8m being admitted

On 14 March 2014 the Liquidators declared a dividend at a rate of 100%, which together with
the statutory interest payable on the agreed claims, resulted 1n a total distribution of circa
$9 om being paid to the unsecured creditors

+ Shareholders — Shareholders have recerved a first interim dividend of 6 6 cents per share,
and 1t 1s anticipated that a second and final dividend of approximately 2 4 cents per share
will be declared and paid made during the week commencing 2 February 2015 This will
bring the total return to shareholders to approximately 9 o cents per share

CVL640C




Investigations

The Liguidators reviewed the affairs of the company prior to hquidation and also considered the
ponts raised by creditors 1n discharging their duties under the Company Directors’ Disquahfication
Act 1986

Creditors are reminded that the Liquidators have a statutory ebhgation to consider the directors’
conduct and to submut a return/report to the Insolvency Service The Liquidators have complied with
this requirement

Professional Advisors

On this assignment the Ligmdators have used the professional advisors listed below

Name of Professional Nature of Work Basis of Fee Arrangement
Advisor

Ashursts LLP Legal Advice Time costs

Elian (formerly Ogier) Professional Advice Time costs

The Liquidators’ choice was based upon their perception of the advisers’ experience and ability to
perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of the fee
arrangement with them. The Liquidators have reviewed the fees charged and are satistied that they
are reasonable 1 the circumstances of the case

Liquidators’ remuneration

During the Administration, the Creditors’ Commuittee (“the Commuttee™) resolved that the
Adminstrators be remunerated by reference to a combination of the tuime properly given by them as
Admimstrators, plus a percentage of the value of the property realised In accordance with Rule

4 127 IR86, the remuneration basis agreed in the Administration continued for the liquadation

Given that the Commnttee ceased to exist once creditors’ claims had been paid in full, prior to the
distribution to creditors being made, the Liguidators sought and received the Commuttee’s approval
to cap their remuneration at $500k, subject to certain conditions, which included the Company not
becoming involved mn any legal proceedings As a result of the legal proceedings commenced by a
creditor, the cap placed on the Liquidators’ remuneration was removed to allow the costs of dealing
with that extra work to be met

As at 31 October 2014, the Liqudators had incurred time costs of $682,408 This represents 991
hours at an average hourly rate of $688 Against this $452,301 has been drawn to date Itis
estimated that the Liquidators will incur further time costs of $48,000 dealing with the remaming
matters to the conclusion of the hguidation, including the final distibution to shareholders
Accordingly, the Liquidators intend to draw the balance of their fees, together with the estimated
closure costs, totalling approximately $278,000

It has been the Liquidators’ poltcy to delegate the routine administration of the hquidation to jumor
staff in order to maximise the cost effectiveness of the work performed These staff have been
supervised by semor staff and the Liquidators Any matter of particular complexity or significance
that has required responsibility of an exceptional kind has also been dealt with by semior staff and the
Liguidators

Details of the time costs incurred from the Liqumidators’ appointment to 31 October 2014, by work
category, are attached at Appendix B

In common with all prefessional firms, scale rates increase from time to time over the period of the
administration of each insolvency case PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, or any successor firm, reserves

CVL640C




the right to change the rates and grade structure. Following the passing of the fee resolution durifig
the admimistration the charge out rates were increased on 1July 2014 Full details of the charge out
rates charged to thns case from the Liquidators appomtment are included at Appendix B Specialist
departments within PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, such as tax, VAT, property and pensions,
sometimes charge a small number of hours should the Liquidators require their expert advice Their
rates vary, however, the figures given provide an indication of the maximum rate per hour

Final meetings of members and creditors

The Liqguidators are required to convene final meetings of the company’s members and creditors in
accordance with Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 Attached to this report 15 a notice of these
meetings, together with a proxy form

The purpose of the meetings 1s to present the report enclosed herewnth, and for creditors to consider
the Liquidators’ release No formal resolutions will be put to the meetings, however, creditors may
propose a resolution against the Liquidators’ release In the absence of such a resolution, the
Liguidators will automatically be released from any habilities they may have incurred as Liquidators

If any creditor requires further explanations on any aspect of the Liquidators’ report, and does not
wish to attend the meeting, then please telephone or write to Bala Venkatasamy who will be pleased
to deal with such enquiries

Should any creditor wish to attend the meeting, 1t would be helpful for admimistration reasons if they
could telephone Bala Venkatasamy so that the appropriate arrangements can be made

Voting at the meeting

Should creditors propose a resolution against the Liquidators’ release the following paragraphs will
apply

e Votes at the meeting are based on the value of your debt as evidenced by a written statement
of your claim

e If you are not a imited company, you may vote 1f

{a) you attend the meeting and have erther submitted or bring with you a statement of
your claim, or

(b) you do not attend the meeting but nominate someone else to attend on your behalf
and return the proxy form by midday on the business day before the meeting You
can nominate the chairman of the meeting to act as your proxy and vote mn
accordance with your wishes You must submit a statement of claim either at or
before the meeting

e Ifyou are a hmited company, you must ensure the enclosed proxy 1s received no later than
midday on the business day before the meeting It may be posted or sent by facsimile

Additional information
Any creditor has the night to request further information from the Liquidators with regard to any
part of this report (Rule 4 49E IR1986), 1n addition, should any ereditor consider that the

Liquidators’ remuneration or disbursements to be excessive or inappropriate, they have the rnight to
challenge the amounts 1n accordance with Rule 4 131 IR86

CVLo40C




sjuad 46 - ybiyg ‘stuad 9 £ - meg

“slasn 06
GUERE 3
SIua2 g g
9 961
gt
(0 0) (15 1y %Y o0
[+1s) [o]] €z (€ £Lz)
{8 92Z) (2] (ozz) (02T) 00
@) 87v)
{0 €1) (G33)) (0 61)
(06) ©6) (06)
(Lz1) (E0) (Fz1) (€0) (ver)
5] 00 91 G 1)
(80) {(&£0) (So) (S0)
(xn (23] (L 0) (v 0)
(3] (z5) (9
6z) (&%) (E0) (62
(g0} G 0) (10} (o)
{t3) (1z) (€£0) (81)
S 6t [1 1] SeLE 10 ¥ 68
To Yo )
1o 1o 10
6 gE 00 6gt 68¢
(te) (tez) (tz)
(0 11) (o 1} (o1x)
(ogrr) (ogt1} (ogtr)
0oLl [sYo¥A 0041
wg wig wss wg
ti-2ag-8 Pr-ong-8 T Qag-L
suouLied o) E1-10-F1 o1 br-qog-g 01 £1-300-#2
2W0IN0 [Euy pue s3dizoaa wonepmbiy
P powumey ¥ UOREAS{unupY  MOUDPMBIT  uouDOSMAWpY

V XIANAddY

JAnEMIUN)

SITONT

20vo1AD

broz fuvnuqay £ 'fpnoney

axeys sad spusprap pajyewmyso [e30]
PIBLINSDS - UCIINGUISTP [BUY PUER PUCIIS
pred - uoyngUIsIp 35ILY

INSSI UL SAIBYS ATRUIPIQ

uoyNQLISTp [BUY PUB PUODas SISP|OYSIEBYS 10] J|qeNIEAT SN[AINS PajPwnsT|

SHPOYR NS oY ool Jo ATeImS

SUSWAAO W AN 12U / JUEBY e yse)

SIJSURI [, DIBISH - J2Iu |

SISP[OYBIBYS 0 LONNLIISIP [EUY PUP PUOIDS PAIELULSH
SI3P[OYIIBYS 0} UONNGLIISID WILIAJUY 3811

wa1yun A103nels Supnour S101PaId PAINJASUN 03 UONNGLISK]
suoRRQLUSIC

papurga) jo 1au Ly A nduj
sasuadxa uoypptnb] 3 uoypLduniuads scojppininy
§3502 uonepinb |
uoypysunwpp 2y Suisypulf Buppmow Sutuupid uoynquusyT
SSUISTIY DY} fO DS OF
SIOJELSIUTWPY Jop
[euctssajoug 1 (e8]
sasuadxa uonepinbi[/301J0 pPESY 91310 ¥ SUOLIEMUNWIWIOD ‘JUdy
safeyoed uonewiwio) Supnpu ssueeg
syuasuiie g

1940 UDYE) SAdUReq YSe)
spunjar 1y juswuiodde alg

S1S02 §,391S0L1) 3¢ [233] SIONPALD PIINDIS
GOAIIYY ISIIAIUL |BNDELIUOD
SIOWPAID PINDOS 03 pamo (ediounad  ssor|
SOLITIPISONS UL SIUIWISI AU
sydiooay

FLOT Jaquiasa(] g 1€ S8 WMo [BUL] PIIeWnsy

uonepmbiy ur - Aueduro) pajrury Aqnd ASaouyg JOISoA




J0FGTAD

uoRepnbi| 213 Jo 50D Y 18 PIIBDUT SUTBLIA ST} JL JUNOIDR PUIPIAIP PAWIEB[IUN 30IAIdG Adudajosu] ayy oyut pred aq [[im ydrgm ¥ETS JO SPUAPLAID PIUNROUN e BIay 23ep 0] 1T
Fuisisape A10jmaels uo Juads sem oobrs o1
'SIB|[O S1 O¥UI PIHIAUOD
st adueleq g Sututewal oyl udym 31el a3ueyoxa Suireasnd o Surpuadap Sttfy UBY) $S9] 10 310UI 3] ABL PUB aJeys 1ad s1ued ¥ T Je P2IR WSS ST PUIPIAID [BUI} PUB PUODSS aY], 6
0} SIY LT PUBPLAIP Y] PAATEM BIISTLLY, I YA 15n.0 aIeys
yauaq avioid wa oty Aq paiedo|[eUn SB pay saIeys UCKW 1 Z A3ieunxcudde sapn(oxa puspratp 10} 3uUnjIrel |210] 343 Y} pUE ST{BA [RUIWIOU JUID 1 JO AIB SNSSI U SAITYS LIRUIPIO [[¥
JUNOdE FuLIesaq 15alstul ue uo paYy s1 Suipayg ut paY sdue(eq s Ajug  SwIdlg Ul POy ST W 0F 30 Jud[eAbs B[0P §1) Y3 pUE SIE[[Oq SN UL PRY 1 WS g jueg 18 4sed 3yl JO
wZ 0$9 pal=0 pred sammiut Aioynyelg wig %2 Suipejos peaade swield paIndasun @1 $10Z YouBR P1 U0 PARPIP H%00L Jo puapLAd
g xipuaddy 18 punog aq ued uoyessunwal sjoepinbr ay3 Surpaedad sjieap Jayung
Arepisqos JoudAD
ay} dn Suipuim Jo 51500 34) 0) SUCHNGLIILOD PUE PY] S3oanossy ARusuy 401s0A jo uonepinbi] ATRjunioa SI8qUIBUI 3Y3 JO §1800 Y3 pue 51502 [BF0] sopnjput 53500 [euolssejoad pue (o
Aueduto) 23 £q peandaxa Jou sem yoiym wis A@arewnxoadde jo pasp jeauawaiddns yiySo Peap oyl I3pun anp 12yl PAPNIOXe SIOHPAId paundas ayl o1 pred sarmuiay] £
WOLTS JB SOLIRIPISANS Ul SIU3UNSIaUL 03 1S3l Ul ‘51502 21039 ‘SUOLIBSI|E3T pajedidiue pamoys
11 ¥rogz A&renuep 2z uo seiued wo) JO JRISISNY 213 YiLm PO[IJ SBM ‘SI0300IP Y3 JO aU0 AQ payiiIad puk £102 12901 b1 ie se dn umep Aued wo) 2yl J0) SHEYE JO JUIURIBIS YL ©
SRy IR[[O SN PIOY £913 25N BOAq SIB[O( §1] Ut q 63 SuonNqLISp pannbaa SI19p|0Yateys pue sirjod $1 w
aI3Mm SUOKESI[BAI [[B SE SIE[jo¢ S Waaq sey vonepinbiy sigp 103 £5uaLmd [euonesado 3L, USUINEIS SWE0ING dAneNsT[ 2y} Suredasd wr pasn usdq sey L14S 1§ 17 Joajprafueyoxd uy 1
JIIUIITBS IWOINO IADVISA]Y 0] SHON

wg ~ W

-

¥103T 13quI3da( § J& SE JW0INQ [BUL] paIewnsg
uonepmbi| ur - Aueduo) pamwury sygnd A21su5 YOISOA

’ V XIAONAddV




00F91AD

oo Fit

00 111

00 091 00 TO1 1 2)PI20SSY
oo Lbz 00 L51 oo b€z 00 6F1 T 9INID0SSY
Q0 00t 00 161 00 183 00 641 payirenbun a3r12085Yy J01U2g
oo bSE 00 Szz 00 SEE 00 $12 2IPID0SSY 101UIG
00 129 0o S6& o0 6bS 00 6+¢ 1%euepy
00 zbg 00 9£S oo gzl oo £9% 198eucy 101035
00 69T°L oo brL 00 600°L 0o ztg LV A - 193euey J01u9g
00 688t 00 bgg 00 Ez81 00 zbg JO1924T
00 0151 00 196 00 LEP'T oo b16 Isupreg
$asn F $ asn E ]
1/io/10 woay vi/zo/lo woay apean
anoy Jad 218y XB Jnoy Jad savyg xe|W

Inoy Jad 9161 GINWIXEW 34} Jo Royedpul we aprioad mojaq saandy o) Inq L1ea op sajel sisijeads
gong 2o1ape Wadx@ 113y} aunbai s1ojepinbry ay3 uaym pue jawn 391y Aewt YA PUE Xe[ S 4ons uLly siojepinbry o) wyim syuauriredsp isienadg

- 00 9Lt 00 211 AIR131208
00 681 00 ozt 00 IR 00 S11 Hoddng
00 LLE 00 otz 00 198 00 0£% 2jeI0088 Y
00 gbt 00 982 00 ZEP 00 Stz pautenbun a1e12055Y 10103
00 L6S 00 0gt 00 zg8§ 00 048 DIBIIOSS Y 101UIG
00 €24 00 ogb 00 869 00 bt Ja8euRp
00 6bg 00 obS 00 Szg oo 528 128eUr)y J0TUSg
00 2601 00 S69 00 6901 00 089 1039311
00 0Sz°1 00 S64 00 §1%°1 00 SLL JaULIR]

$asn J $asn F

t1/i0/10 wodq 1/z0/ L0 woag apean
anoy aad ey xuy aneoy Jad ayey xe

wAMB OS(e SLATLS 18 TF

jo 3181 9Fueyoxs ue Suisn yuajeambs refjoq SN 2yl Inq Suipaag s1 szoyepmbry ayy {q pasn s2181 1IN0 281BYD 3y} Jo LHouaLIND Fuld[PpuUn 3y, $IS0d
PESEIAA0 10 $1509 [R1909T AUE JO UONRIOj|E OU U3 SBY 219y ] JISUIUSISSE Y] UO N0 PILLIED HIOM [BNIOR 0] 3dUaIajad Aq padieyod st awlL], juswugisse
S1} U0 paA[oAllL 3q 03 A[y1[ o L[enioe Peys sio03epinbry 3yl Jo sopeid 5141 10} payiom Jnoy 1ad sajel In0-33IBYD WINLIKEW FUBAIL 3] 2Ie MO[I(] 1N0 138

H XIANdddV

sajel ALINOH

103 13q012Q 1€ 01 P10z Areniqa] £ poltad 3u) 10] SJUAULISINGSIP PUk S1S02 W] JO SISA[euy
uopepmbi| uy - Aueduro) payuiry arqng A21auy JOISOA




0obgIAD

asoqe a1} Sunredaad ui pasn u23q sey L1458 1§ TF JO 1e1 aFueyIXs Uy SuifIa)g S1 1500 awm Ss10jepinbr] agi 10y Hualind Sulfaapun 3yl (T

LVA apnjoxe ascqe 0] paliajal sjunowe 3], (I

S310N
6t889 ¢ 98 20VTE0 ¢ | ot-zETHEF | L1166 ob L1 of Sgt 00 Shz OT'gIT totgz 6z ¢y Sz Ss[R0L
Lo'05L 9 6t P0LE S6-zgzoiz | Coobt - Sc €ty S1oi St SF 1 20147 ¢ £ty oSt

0Z'go6'9E ol ogb'fr Sorgk Grot ogit QL6 oo 11 531PWIN0Y) KIOYPIID AL B SIUPAD ¢ Bunoday
o irS'E6e Sz zog'egt gt 16¢ SEEg a0 09 Stiz SLstt SEEL oSt SIAPIOVAIIYS PUR SJIONPOUT Y1t UOLSEY 3 uouExpalpe sumep)
UOSIRI] I3P[OYENE]LS
135 J4Y gz LgSiztr CE Shebg ogrots 06 L1 o6zh 0298 €rzr (11345 og'er So €
Sz LoSTe SeSrery og 0tz 0641 ob 2¥ 0998 sret oz s og et SoE Lva puexe],
admpe xRy,
tL 88 rogtzze o6 SS1%T 90 ST STt oS0 ofo 09 L1 wz -
by gbr'er ob SST'bt 905z Szt afo ofo o9l T sauedwoy) dnoin/ uepsgng
somuedwo) dnoan/Aepgng
S6bgt 6 Lz6 1T 09 150'EE g0 Lo1 Skip 55 £F oz 11 ago1 -
og oS 00 1€ oLo ofo oko sinpddng
0f L20°E 00'9T61 ort 001 ort Doz saafoldwry
. So9bEgy 09 bog'ot grTot Sb b Sczh o1 ot gt Ansvar pue Bununey
Aueduro)) a1 jo suonerado SUIpRPUDD pur SUMUNGYY|
19 1LL oSS 09968°E6 * ozggr - St€r oot oz 6t oS-ot SLE1 of 1z
05 91z'Sh1 09 96£'z6 oTRAL Sk E1 oo ¥t ot 6 oSg¥ SLEY oftz 2ouendwiod 19yio pus sioneou Buuuend Eajeng
UOTITpMbI] ) YUTUIRILITW PUB $WISUSWLI0D JO §1502 AOIMITS
L] 50
el Apnoy TG IS PR CITi T NERDGIISST J0 10008y |
FanAy S0 SIMOH oL s|Tel _ Juoddng IROSSY onns By J— Ao _ I3upEiy
1500 SINOH

4 XIAN3ddV

10T 3990320 1€ 01 1oz ATenaqa] L pottad 1 J0] SJUUIASINGSIP PUE $1S00 aUIN JO SISA[euy
uonepmb| ur - Auedwo) papyury diqngd A3I13uy H0ISOA




20V91AD

SJUBIEI|D

uonnquiisip-axd 10] IINH Ylim Sutsier] pue ‘swinlal xe [, uonelodao) poutad uonenstunpy s {uedwo) aqi jo uorssiuqns pue uonetedsify o

THHA 10} spouad Z10Z pue 110z 9y 10] surie]? jotj21 dnoid oyl Supuairy
TAHA Jo uonyepinbi] 2y} pue SI0)MPaId 0} UOIINALISIP 911 O} UCLIE[AL UL IDIADPE XEJ,
APV XBL

SILIBIPISANS SEISIA0 JO UMOD Pim FULIOTAOK
{ THA,) PVI s921nosay AB19uq }0150A Jo uonepinby ay jo Sutuued /uoneiedsly
ted ATRTpIEn
samueduwie) dnoan/Arepisqns

starjddns Jo sasuadxa pue 51500 SmBreqosip/Buaidy e
SIaTddng

asnoy satuedio)) Ye SULIO} JUBAS[AI 211 S|y pue uoneuIuLIa) 113y} Surpreda s1opsai(] Smurewal s Juisier]  »
SaaXordurg

S 1patd

Ared 1ojunod 23e8ul 01 ‘e3e1se A} U1 plaY Spunj JO UONEdJISIaAIp Smpnppw ‘aoefd ur a1e sarnpadold juswaFeuew ysu ajeudoidde uLmsuy o

4 XIONdddV

$p10931 Surlunodoe Uolyepinbi] 3} JO @OURUIUIEW pPUE JUNOIOE nonepinby woy/oy syustuied pue sydiodes Suissedoly e
sjunodoe yueq zonepinbry Smuad( .

AINSEAL], PUR JUNUNIONY

Auedure)) a Jo suonesado Surpnpouo?d R FunQUNOIIY

uonepinbi| 3y} Jo aansopd ayl 10} Juluue|J

S2DLAIRG AJTRA[OSUT Y1 0] JINPUOY SI0111P JO ToIsstuIgns pue uorjeredal g

[onuod 180> pue Bunedpng uonepinbry

§9§53201d HONNQLISIP J3P[OY3ILYS PUB JONPaIS 3y} 10} Smuueld

yusunutodde sioyepinbr oy jo senred 1aqio pue L10je[n3as snotiea 0] SHOIBOYIION [e1HGL SuInsst pue Sulredaly
uotstazedns urea) pue Suioueid pue {8a1841S [BUIAIU]

puoq L1o3nye;s SwBuerre Smpnpout dn 198 SWIIsAs pue ased uonepinby (eu]

L ]

uonNBOSIUNUPY 2 Suturejurew pue SUDUIUIUGY) JO $1500) L1015
- U23( SARY YIOM JO SBAIE A3 ayL
Proz 12qopQ 18 03 troz Arenaqa ] L poliad a1 10 INO PALLIBY JI0M JO IANBLIEN

10z 39010 1 0} Proz Arenaqay L poliad ay) 10) SJUSWIASINGSIP PUE 1502 2wl Jo sis{[euy
uonepmbiy ur - Aueduro) pajrur] syqng AIaug JOISOA




00v91AD

broz yorely o1 no Funas sanuurc) a1} Suipjoy pue o) ucneiedald e
1edai ssai8oad [euy) siolensimwpy 213 Sminsst pue jo uoneiedald e

SIp|OY2IeyS 10] pUSPIAIP [BUY PUE PUODAs Ji 10} uonjesedard

SIDP[OY2JBYS 10] S1Uad § g JO puaplalp wiuaut ue Fuled pue Fuurepag

wiepo s} yoofas £|renaed o} uoisoap sioyepimbry 3yl s2us|[eys 03 uonedpdde s1011pa1o e Sumor|oy s10)10108 Yim Suister] pue o) Sutpuodsay
1sa1a1ui LI0IN1EIS YHM JRIaS0] [Ty Ul SWIL[D J0Hpald paside syl Suiied

$aNSST IS, Ijauag safojdurs a1 s1aswape [e39] ynm Sumistery

STUONNQLISIP 1ap|oyaleys pue I10jipald Jo Swinueld pue uoneredaig

SUIIe[d JSP|OYRIEYS pue JOMPAID Jo Juaweaide/Funepnlpy

SIONPAId 10 PUSPLALJ PIPUSIU] JO 3DON Suinss]

saLINb U 12p[oYaleys pue JoNpald [e1eusd yum Jurea(]

Burodas suapjogareyg

TSP[OQoIeyS pUE SI0JTpaly (1M UOSIEl| PUE UOJespnlpe SIIe))

UOSTRI] I3PJOY IS

swnlad VA sAmedwo) aq) yo uorssiuqns pue uoneredsiy

S20UBIEI]D ¥E] 0] DUNH Jim Suister] pue ‘swinial xe] uoneiedio) pouad monepinbry s Aneduwo) ay jo uotssuuqns pue uoneiedarg
jusurean; Suud Jaysuel ], patepdn ay) 103|121 01 210z 1s0d spouad agi 105 9| pue THHA 10} paiedaad suinier xe o) Suipuawy

swinjad 9y} Supuugqns pue Fwisineuy

alojaq sjusuniean S JAJSURI], PasLaal 2} 3315e pue SSnosIp 01 YNH YIm S[[e0 snouiea pue sisiersads Sunud sojsuel] qiwm uister]
soueseapd nonnquisip-aid ay) 21EN[19E) 03 SUEOT NN 01 M sdnols) ay) uo Juauijean SaoLd Jajsuel] 3yl Suipuswy

1oz 13qo1Q 1 01 P10z Arenaqay L poraad 31} JOJ STUBUIISINGSIP PUR SIS0 dUA]) JO SISA[eUy
uonepmbi| ut - Lweduio) paywry aqng £1auy Jo3so

4 XIANIddV




DorIAD

pourad uonepinbi] aq3 SuLnp palImoul aXom SHUAWASINGSIP Z L103818)) ON - SIUIUAISINGSIP T A103a1e)

A[10YS umelp aq [|Im §150d
9sayl P10z 13q010Q 1€ 01 b1oT Aeniqey L pousd ayl SuLinp g6t3 JO SJULLIISINGSIP PALINOUL dARY SI0jepmbry 3y [ - SjUdUIAISINGSIP T A10Sa3e)

2urtdooojoyd pue adeaiun §2 © sjuauresingsip z £108018)), S8 pauyep a1e 959y L

uonjersunwair sy Suaoidde Joj sjqisnodsar asoyy ‘Aq pasuoyine pae ‘0l pasopasip s1 a81eyd pasodoad sy} Jo S1seq oY1 -
PUE ‘UOIJE[ND[ED JO PO 2[(EUOSED] B ST 21371 PUE ‘@582 3y} UG paLmoul A}10211p 1€ PUE aIN]BU [BIUSPIOUL UE JO a1e sasuadxa yons »

- yeqq) papiaoad os op Aewi 3y ‘sasuadxa
gons 10§ 931ey> aje1edss e ayew 0} $aYsim Jorepinbi] 3yl J] wonerdunwaa uiacidde 10y ajqisuodsax asoql Aq (eaordde o) 130{gns pue payuapl aq pinoys
' £311 ‘S1S00 PaTBOO[[€ 10 PAleys JO SHIBWIID SPAIU ‘SJUSWLSINGSIP 10 §3suadxa JO sanjen 3y} ut SuIsq IS[IYM “[oIYM S1S0D 1240031 0} pasodoad s131a137M

Aped paugi e 18 san[1o8) 281015 “[9107] B 1B 211(] WIOOJ ‘[2ARI] PAOIOAUL ‘BUISTI2ADE

33 sjuawasingsip 1 A108918),, 5€ 0) paLiajaa aae 3sa L, Lued paiyg) juspuadapur ue 0} pred uaaq sey gaigM pue noyepmbi] 33 JO UOBRIISIUTUPE

913 01 3une[a1 aamrpuadxas syvads st asay; a1aym [eaoadde ynoyjm pasaLnal aq A[no oed sjuauIasInNgsip 1Byl sa1mbal steuonnoeld Lonasjosul 0)
Panssi 30UEPING ‘JaAaMO] S1OSUIASINGSIP pue $35uadxa Jo Sumelp ag) asoidde 01 s10ppatd ay) 1o 92)NUIWOD 34} 0} JuawaImbal L103n1els ou 512187,

SUIWASINGSIP SH0yepmbry

troz 330120 1€ 03 ¥10T Arenaqa ] 4 porsad al) 10) SHIUDUIASINGSIP PUE S1S09 W JO SISA[eUy
uonepmbryy u1 - Auedwo) paywr] Aqng ASI3uUg JOISOA

4 XIANAddV




